Form PTO-1595 (Řev. 6-93)	12-05-2: F		R SHEET	U.S. Departmen	at of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 10000 1101 1000 1200 1200 1200 1200	munn _Y	. •,,,,,,,		
To the Honorable Commissioner	1019064 of Patents and Trademarks: Pl		d original documer	its or copy therec	of.
Name of conveying party(ies) Ramon E. Poo		2. Name and addres			45. - 25. - 35. - 35.
Additional name(s) of conveying par 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	Address: 3225 N.W. 112 Street Miami, FL 33167			
☑ Assignment☑ Security AgreementExecution Date: October 2, 2	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐				
4. Application number(s) or pate If document is being filed with a A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	is: November 14, ☑ No	, 2001	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Gregory A. Nelson Internal Address: Street Address: Akerman Senterfitt & Eidson, P.A. 222 Lakeview Avenue - Suite 400 P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3188		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0951 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Gregory A. Merson	d belief the foregoing information of Patents Washing	ion is true and correct Total	11/27/0 Date number of pages	s including cove	
11/25/2001 38EH83B1 900090 94 F0:381		gton, D.C. 2023 1			

P1023248;1 Docket No. 7130-1

EXPRESS MAIL #EL649717495US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ISOLATING CELLS FROM ORGANS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by me on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS BIOREP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 3225 N.W. 112 Street, Miami, Florida, 33167, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said BIOREP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said BIOREP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said BIOREP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

ASE/1022246

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said BIOREP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said BIOREP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said BIOREP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2ncl day of Cotober, 2001,

Signed:

Ramon E. Poo

Address:

9835 S.W. 64th Street Miami, Florida, 33173

State of Florida

:ss

County of DADE

On this add day of ______, 2001, personally appeared before me the above-named Ramon E. Poo, known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

SEAL

(Signature of Notary Public)

GEORGIA E. MORALES

MY COMMISSION # CC 727656

(Print, Type or Stampp Converses ioned

Name OF JOYARY DELIVER Services & Bonding Co.

My Commission expires:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012332 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 11/27/2001